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Re:  DE 13-298, Renewable Energy Incentive Program for Commercial and
Industrial Bulk-Fed Wood Pellet Central Heating Systems

To Interested Persons:

A stakeholder technical session will be held on May10 2016 starting at 9:30 a.m. at the
Commission’s offices, 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord, New Hampshire, in order to
review and discuss potential changes to the commercial and industrial bulk-fed wood pellet
central heating system rebate program.

Potential changes to the residential bulk-fed wood pellet central boiler and furnace rebate
program will also be discussed during this technical session.

Potential changes to the incentive programs may include temporary increases in incentive
payment levels to address current market conditions, applicable emissions requirements,
warranties, storage, reporting, REC market participation, fuel specifications, and other
modifications to program terms and conditions.

Commission Staff anticipates that a more detailed description of potential program changes may
be provided to stakeholders at or prior to the technical session, and these suggested changes
would be the primary focus of discussion at the session.

Following this technical session, Staff intends to prepare formal recommendations regarding
program changes for consideration by the Commission, and these recommendations would be the
subject of a public comment hearing and written comment submission period.

Sincerely,

b,&A\(\.vLVQm/C\

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
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Ben Amsden <blamsden@plymouth.edu>; Bernstein, Barbara
<Barbara.Bernstein@puc.nh.gov>; Bob Eldredge <NHEnergyGuy@gmail.com>; Boyer, Roger -
FS <rboyer@fs.fed.us>; Brad Simpkins <brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us>; Chambers, Brandy
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Kingsley <kingsley@inrsllc.com>; George Bald <gbald@catecapital.com>; Gordon Tuttle
<Gordon.tuttle@psnh.com>; Henderson, Chuck (Shaheen)
<Chuck_Henderson@shaheen.senate.gov>; Hines, Dee -FS <dhines@fs.fed.us>; Cochran,
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Warzocha <jwarzocha@horizonsengineering.com>; jstock@nhtoa.org; Jude Gates
<jgates@co.rockingham.nh.us>; Julia Dundorf <julia@grassrootsfund.org>; Kate Peters
<kpeters@NHCDFA.org>; Kimon Koulet <Irpc@lakesrpc.org>; L. SpragueSEFP
<larrysefp@gmail.com>; Irichardson@jordaninstitute.org; Leighton, Adele
<Adele.Leighton@puc.nh.gov>; Lew McCreery <Imccreery@fs.fed.us>; Mark Holden
<mholden@abcnhvt.org>; Mark Scarano <mscarano@graftoncountyedc.org>; Martha Richards
<maple@]Ir.net>; Maura Adams <madams@northernforest.org>; Milbury, Gary
<Gary.MilburyJr@des.nh.gov>; Miller, Terry -FS <twmiller@fs.fed.us>; Connors, Molly
<Molly.Connors@nh.gov>; Moore, Todd <Todd.Moore@des.nh.gov>; Piper Scott
<spiper@nmsvc.com>; pveysey@jordaninstitute.org; ian.raymond@leg.state.nh.us; Richard
Harris <psiadix_03576@yahoo.com>; Rob Bloomfield <robert@concordsteam.com>;
Ruderman, Jack <Jack.Ruderman@puc.nh.gov>; Russell. Dowd@gdfsuezna.com; Samantha
Dunn <samantha@yellowwood.org>; Sarah Smith <sarah.smith@unh.edu>; Scott Nichols
<Scott@woodboilers.com>; Shelagh Connelly <shelagh.connelly@rmirecycles.com>; Steve
Walker <stevew@pelletheat.com>; Tom Palma <palma@unitil.com>; wgolomb@ccsnh.edu;
Will Abbott <wabbott@forestsociety.org>



